
#  Columbia (5-12) -vs- #  UT Arlington (11-14)
03/14/2026 at Arlington, TX (Allan Saxe Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McDonnell, Madi (6-7)
Loss: Lawson, Mads (3-5)
HBP: Lawson, Mads, McDonnell, Madi
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chad Luelf First: Dallas Apfelbacher Third Base: Marshall Niederhofer 
Start: 6:35 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 197   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 79F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Columbia 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 6 3
UT Arlington 0 0 7 2 0 0 X 9 5 0

Columbia 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Katsivalis, Eleni cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mason, Kyra lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Hubble, Tatum c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
O'Brien, Juju ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Marzouca, Alicia 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Messner, Savanna 3b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Mikami, Sarah 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Nguyen, Caylene dp/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Santangelo, Brianna rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Lawson, Mads p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 6 2 2 2 7

2B: Marzouca, Alicia (1); Santangelo, Brianna (1)
HR: Messner, Savanna (1)
HBP: Hubble, Tatum (1)
E: Hubble, Tatum (2); Messner, Savanna (1)

UT Arlington 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Schweitzer, Kaylee rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Soza, Vanessa PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McNulty, Mia c 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Feeney, Valeria dp 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
McClarity, Dee 1b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Creech, Kelsey lf 3 2 1 2 0 0 1
Holland, Peyton ss 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Neises, Marley cf 2 1 0 1 1 1 0
Sailor, Kaitlyn 3b 2 1 0 2 1 0 0
Maldonado, Talia 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
McDonnell, Madi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 9 5 8 6 3 5

2B: Feeney, Valeria (1)
HR: Creech, Kelsey (1)
SH: Feeney, Valeria (1); Holland, Peyton (1)
SB: Holland, Peyton (1); Schweitzer, Kaylee (1)
HBP: Creech, Kelsey (1)

Columbia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lawson, Mads (L, 3-5) 2.1 1 6 0 6 3 0 0 1 0 7 16 1 2 80
Nguyen, Caylene 3.2 4 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 16 16 5 6 56
Totals 5 9 2 6 3 1 0 1 0 23 32 6 8 136

UT Arlington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McDonnell, Madi (W, 6-7) 7.0 6 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 27 30 9 10 91
Totals 6 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 27 30 9 10 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Columbia - Top of 1st COL TXA
Katsivalis,Eleni grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBFB). 0 0
Mason,Kyra infield singled up the middle (2-2 KKBFB). 0 0
Hubble,Tatum hit by pitch (0-2 KFFFB); Mason,Kyra advanced to second base. 0 0
OBrien,Juju lined out to the left side of the infield putout by ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Marzouca,Alicia flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0). 0 0

UT Arlington - Bottom of 1st COL TXA
Schweitzer,Kaylee grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-1 BSBB). 0 0
McNulty,Mia popped up to short (3-2 BBFBK). 0 0
Feeney,Valeria walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 0
McClarity,Dee struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 0 0

Columbia - Top of 2nd COL TXA
Messner,Savanna flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 0 0
Mikami,Sarah flied out to deep left field putout by lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Nguyen,Caylene flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-2 SF). 0 0

UT Arlington - Bottom of 2nd COL TXA
Creech,Kelsey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Holland,Peyton walked (3-2 BFBSFBFB). 0 0
Holland,Peyton stole second base. 0 0
Neises,Marley struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Sailor,Kaitlyn walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Maldonado,Talia struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0

Columbia - Top of 3rd COL TXA
Santangelo,Brianna struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Katsivalis,Eleni flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Mason,Kyra grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 0 0

UT Arlington - Bottom of 3rd COL TXA
Schweitzer,Kaylee infield singled in the infield (2-1 BBK). 0 0
McNulty,Mia walked (3-2 BBFKFBB); Schweitzer,Kaylee advanced to second base. 0 0
Feeney,Valeria sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0); Schweitzer,Kaylee advanced to third base;
McNulty,Mia advanced to second base. 0 0
McNulty,Mia advanced to third base on error; Schweitzer,Kaylee scored on a throwing error by
Hubble,Tatum (E2), unearned. 0 1
McClarity,Dee walked (3-2 BKBFFFBB). 0 1
Creech,Kelsey hit by pitch (0-0 B); McClarity,Dee advanced to second base. 0 1
Mound visit (COL) 0 1
Holland,Peyton sacrifice bunt, error fielding by c by Hubble,Tatum (E2 A1) hit in front of the plate, RBI (1-2
KBFFF); McNulty,Mia scored, unearned; McClarity,Dee advanced to third base; Creech,Kelsey advanced to
second base. 0 2
Neises,Marley walked, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); McClarity,Dee scored, unearned; Creech,Kelsey advanced to third
base; Holland,Peyton advanced to second base. 0 3
COL position change: Nguyen,Caylene now playing p from dp 0 3
COL substitution: Lawson,Mads is out (pitcher will take spot in batting order). 0 3
Sailor,Kaitlyn reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Messner,Savanna (E5 A6-5), 2RBI (3-1 BKBB);
Creech,Kelsey scored, unearned; Holland,Peyton scored from second base, unearned; Neises,Marley
advanced from first base to third base; Sailor,Kaitlyn advanced to second base. 0 5
Maldonado,Talia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (2-2 BFBKFFF); Neises,Marley scored, unearned;
Sailor,Kaitlyn advanced to third base. 0 6
Schweitzer,Kaylee infield singled in the infield, RBI (0-1 K); Sailor,Kaitlyn scored, unearned. 0 7
Schweitzer,Kaylee stole second base. 0 7



McNulty,Mia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 BKK). 0 7
Runs: 7   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Columbia - Top of 4th COL TXA
Hubble,Tatum grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKF). 0 7
OBrien,Juju struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 7
Marzouca,Alicia doubled to deep left field (2-0 BB). 0 7
Messner,Savanna homered to deep right field (218 ft), 2RBI (0-0); Marzouca,Alicia scored from second
base. 2 7
Mikami,Sarah flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 K). 2 7

UT Arlington - Bottom of 4th COL TXA
Feeney,Valeria singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 2 7
Feeney,Valeria advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 7
McClarity,Dee lined out to third base (3-2 BKKBB). 2 7
Creech,Kelsey homered to deep center field (227 ft), 2RBI (0-0); Feeney,Valeria scored from second base. 2 9
Holland,Peyton lined out to cf (0-2 KS). 2 9
Neises,Marley popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-2 BBKF). 2 9

Columbia - Top of 5th COL TXA
Nguyen,Caylene grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBFBF). 2 9
Santangelo,Brianna doubled down the left field line (0-0). 2 9
Katsivalis,Eleni grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BF); Santangelo,Brianna advanced to third base. 2 9
Mason,Kyra grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 2 9

UT Arlington - Bottom of 5th COL TXA
Sailor,Kaitlyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FKB). 2 9
Maldonado,Talia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 2 9
Schweitzer,Kaylee popped up to the infield putout by 1b (2-1 BKB). 2 9

Columbia - Top of 6th COL TXA
Hubble,Tatum grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (0-1 F). 2 9
OBrien,Juju walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 2 9
Marzouca,Alicia reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); OBrien,Juju out at second base, 3b to
2b, runner out trying to reach. 2 9
Messner,Savanna singled to left field (2-1 KBB); Marzouca,Alicia advanced to second base. 2 9
Mikami,Sarah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 2 9

UT Arlington - Bottom of 6th COL TXA
TXAR substitution: Soza,Vanessa pinch hitting for McNulty,Mia. 2 9
Soza,Vanessa grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 2 9
Feeney,Valeria doubled to deep left field (1-2 KKB). 2 9
McClarity,Dee flied out to right center putout by rf (1-2 BKK). 2 9
Creech,Kelsey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 9

Columbia - Top of 7th COL TXA
TXAR substitution: McNulty,Mia replaces Soza,Vanessa at c, batting 2nd. 2 9
Nguyen,Caylene singled up the middle (0-1 K). 2 9
Santangelo,Brianna lined out to second base (0-0). 2 9
Katsivalis,Eleni popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 2 9
Mason,Kyra walked (3-2 BBBKSB); Nguyen,Caylene advanced to second base. 2 9
Hubble,Tatum reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-2 KFF); Nguyen,Caylene out at third base, ss to
3b, runner out trying to reach. 2 9



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UT Arlington - Bottom of 7th COL TXA


